
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 02/01/2010 02/28/2010

Segment 1:  01
Segment 3:  100
Segment 4:  1000
Group by account segment(s): 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

10,508.26 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 122 - Selectmen
Account: 01-122-100-1000-5101 Selectmen- Elected Officials Summary: 2,250.00 2,250.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 2,250.00

0.00 0.00 2,250.00

Account: 01-122-100-1000-5102 Selectmen- Executive Secretary Summary: 38,912.32 32,317.126,595.20 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 38,912.32

0.00 0.00 38,912.32

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

3,297.60 0.00 35,614.72

3,297.60 0.0002032010 35,614.72TIMOTHY R. CARROLL

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

3,297.60 0.00 32,317.12

3,297.60 0.0002172010 32,317.12TIMOTHY R. CARROLL

Account: 01-122-100-1000-5103 Selectmen- Receptionist/Assistant Summary: 18,579.07 15,104.073,475.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 18,579.07

0.00 0.00 18,579.07

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

1,773.39 0.00 16,805.68

1,773.39 0.0002032010 16,805.68Nina Lombardi

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

1,701.61 0.00 15,104.07

1,701.61 0.0002172010 15,104.07Nina Lombardi

Account: 01-122-100-1000-5142 Selectmen- Longevity Summary: 2,583.00 2,583.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 2,583.00

0.00 0.00 2,583.00

Account: 01-122-100-1000-5176 Selectmen - Coordinator of Admin Support Summary: 2,010.58 1,668.94341.64 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 2,010.58

0.00 0.00 2,010.58
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Account: 01-122-100-1000-5176 Selectmen - Coordinator of Admin Support Summary: 2,010.58 1,668.94341.64 0.00

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

170.82 0.00 1,839.76

170.82 0.0002032010 1,839.76Charles A. Hodgkinson

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

170.82 0.00 1,668.94

170.82 0.0002172010 1,668.94Charles A. Hodgkinson

Account: 01-122-100-1000-5177 Selectmen - Admin Assistant - Projects Summary: 435.68 339.2696.42 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 435.68

0.00 0.00 435.68

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

96.42 0.00 339.26

96.42 0.0002032010 339.26Jaqueline Flynn Morgan
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

4,260.75 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 135 - Town Accountant
Account: 01-135-100-1000-5104 Town Accountant- Salary Summary: 27,825.28 23,564.534,260.75 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 27,825.28

0.00 0.00 27,825.28

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

1,911.00 0.00 25,914.28

1,911.00 0.0002032010 25,914.28Emily Day

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-058 Block/Batch: 2010/058 Posted: 02/10/2010

By: eday

438.75 0.00 25,475.53

438.75 0.0002032010 25,475.53Thomas E. Wilson

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

1,911.00 0.00 23,564.53

1,911.00 0.0002172010 23,564.53Emily Day
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

5,510.07 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 141 - Board of Assessors
Account: 01-141-100-1000-5101 Assessors- Elected Officials Summary: 719.46 719.460.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 719.46

0.00 0.00 719.46

Account: 01-141-100-1000-5105 Assessors- Assistant Assessor Summary: 28,345.98 23,547.814,798.17 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 28,345.98

0.00 0.00 28,345.98

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

2,399.08 0.00 25,946.90

2,399.08 0.0002032010 25,946.90PAMELA BUNKER

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

2,399.09 0.00 23,547.81

2,399.09 0.0002172010 23,547.81PAMELA BUNKER

Account: 01-141-100-1000-5120 Assessors - Temporary Help Summary: 973.37 261.47711.90 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 973.37

0.00 0.00 973.37

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

348.04 0.00 625.33

348.04 0.0002032010 625.33Susan Huck

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

363.86 0.00 261.47

162.15 0.0002172010 463.18Jaqueline Flynn Morgan

201.71 0.0002172010 261.47Susan Huck

Account: 01-141-100-1000-5142 Assessors- Longevity Summary: 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

4,863.00 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 145 - Treasurer
Account: 01-145-100-1000-5106 Treasurer- Salary Summary: 28,692.55 23,829.554,863.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 28,692.55

0.00 0.00 28,692.55

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

2,431.50 0.00 26,261.05

2,431.50 0.0002032010 26,261.05Melanie Becker

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

2,431.50 0.00 23,829.55

2,431.50 0.0002172010 23,829.55Melanie Becker

Account: 01-145-100-1000-5142 Treasurer - Longevity Summary: 635.00 635.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 635.00

0.00 0.00 635.00
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

3,690.40 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 146 - Tax Collector
Account: 01-146-100-1000-5107 Tax Collector- Salary Summary: 22,896.66 19,206.263,690.40 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 22,896.66

0.00 0.00 22,896.66

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

1,845.20 0.00 21,051.46

1,845.20 0.0002032010 21,051.46Jessica Bradlee

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

1,845.20 0.00 19,206.26

1,845.20 0.0002172010 19,206.26Jessica Bradlee

Account: 01-146-100-1000-5142 Tax Collector- Longevity Summary: 1,185.00 1,185.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 1,185.00

0.00 0.00 1,185.00
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

303.74 1,000.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 152 - Personnel Board
Account: 01-152-100-1000-5108 Personnel Board- Administrative Assistant Summary: 3,014.56 3,710.82303.74 1,000.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 3,014.56

0.00 0.00 3,014.56

Tran. Type: Journal Entry

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

0.00 1,000.00 4,014.56

0.00 1,000.00funding 2 addl hrs per week for admin asst thru 6- 4,014.562010-037

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

138.66 0.00 3,875.90

138.66 0.0002032010 3,875.90Marina Lent

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

165.08 0.00 3,710.82

165.08 0.0002172010 3,710.82Marina Lent
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

2,140.32 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 161 - Town Clerk
Account: 01-161-100-1000-5109 Town Clerk- Salary Summary: 15,935.50 13,795.182,140.32 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 15,935.50

0.00 0.00 15,935.50

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

1,070.16 0.00 14,865.34

1,070.16 0.0002032010 14,865.34JENNIFER CHRISTY

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

1,070.16 0.00 13,795.18

1,070.16 0.0002172010 13,795.18JENNIFER CHRISTY
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

2,249.87 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 171 - Conservation Commission
Account: 01-171-100-1000-5108 Conservation- Administrative Assistant Summary: 10,107.82 8,399.621,708.20 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 10,107.82

0.00 0.00 10,107.82

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

854.10 0.00 9,253.72

854.10 0.0002032010 9,253.72Charles A. Hodgkinson

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

854.10 0.00 8,399.62

854.10 0.0002172010 8,399.62Charles A. Hodgkinson

Account: 01-171-100-1000-5114 Conservation- Conservation Agent Summary: 2,708.31 2,166.64541.67 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 2,708.31

0.00 0.00 2,708.31

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

541.67 0.00 2,166.64

541.67 0.0002172010 2,166.64RUSSELL WALTON
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

1,233.66 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 175 - Planning Board
Account: 01-175-100-1000-5108 Planning- Administrative Assistant Summary: 7,484.96 6,251.301,233.66 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 7,484.96

0.00 0.00 7,484.96

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

638.10 0.00 6,846.86

638.10 0.0002032010 6,846.86Todd Christy

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

595.56 0.00 6,251.30

595.56 0.0002172010 6,251.30Todd Christy
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

1,935.97 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 176 - Zoning Board of Appeals
Account: 01-176-100-1000-5108 Zoning- Administrative Assistant Summary: 11,442.79 9,506.821,935.97 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 11,442.79

0.00 0.00 11,442.79

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

967.98 0.00 10,474.81

967.98 0.0002032010 10,474.81Charles A. Hodgkinson

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

967.99 0.00 9,506.82

967.99 0.0002172010 9,506.82Charles A. Hodgkinson
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

569.40 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 179 - Community Preservation Committee
Account: 01-179-100-1000-5108 Community Preservation- Administrative Assis Summary: 3,359.79 2,790.39569.40 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 3,359.79

0.00 0.00 3,359.79

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

284.70 0.00 3,075.09

284.70 0.0002032010 3,075.09Charles A. Hodgkinson

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

284.70 0.00 2,790.39

284.70 0.0002172010 2,790.39Charles A. Hodgkinson
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

935.89 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 185 - Housing Committee
Account: 01-185-100-1000-5108 Housing- Administrative Assistant Summary: 4,963.94 4,028.05935.89 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 4,963.94

0.00 0.00 4,963.94

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

521.12 0.00 4,442.82

521.12 0.0002032010 4,442.82Todd Christy

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

414.77 0.00 4,028.05

414.77 0.0002172010 4,028.05Todd Christy
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

2,638.12 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 192 - Town Offices / Building Maintenance
Account: 01-192-100-1000-5115 Town Offices- Custodian Summary: 28,495.48 27,546.52948.96 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 28,495.48

0.00 0.00 28,495.48

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

474.48 0.00 28,021.00

474.48 0.0002032010 28,021.00Rodney Bunker

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

474.48 0.00 27,546.52

474.48 0.0002172010 27,546.52Rodney Bunker

Account: 01-192-100-1000-5149 Town Offices - Custodian 2 Summary: 5,808.86 4,119.701,689.16 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 5,808.86

0.00 0.00 5,808.86

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

839.58 0.00 4,969.28

839.58 0.0002032010 4,969.28Marjorie Hayes

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

849.58 0.00 4,119.70

849.58 0.0002172010 4,119.70Marjorie Hayes
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

24,874.65 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 210 - Police Department
Account: 01-210-100-1000-5116 Police- Chief Salary Summary: 33,788.52 28,041.325,747.20 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 33,788.52

0.00 0.00 33,788.52

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

2,873.60 0.00 30,914.92

2,873.60 0.0002032010 30,914.92BRIAN CIOFFI

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

2,873.60 0.00 28,041.32

2,873.60 0.0002172010 28,041.32BRIAN CIOFFI

Account: 01-210-100-1000-5117 Police- Sergeant Salary Summary: 33,635.12 27,982.325,652.80 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 33,635.12

0.00 0.00 33,635.12

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

2,826.40 0.00 30,808.72

2,826.40 0.0002032010 30,808.72JONATHAN KLAREN

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

2,826.40 0.00 27,982.32

2,826.40 0.0002172010 27,982.32JONATHAN KLAREN

Account: 01-210-100-1000-5119 Police- Patrolman Salary Summary: 38,026.15 33,658.154,368.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 38,026.15

0.00 0.00 38,026.15

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

2,184.00 0.00 35,842.15

2,184.00 0.0002032010 35,842.15Sean Slavin

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

2,184.00 0.00 33,658.15

2,184.00 0.0002172010 33,658.15Sean Slavin

Account: 01-210-100-1000-5121 Police- Patrolman Salary Summary: 28,958.94 24,117.344,841.60 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 28,958.94

0.00 0.00 28,958.94

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

2,420.80 0.00 26,538.14

2,420.80 0.0002032010 26,538.14JEFFREY DAY
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Account: 01-210-100-1000-5121 Police- Patrolman Salary Summary: 28,958.94 24,117.344,841.60 0.00

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

2,420.80 0.00 24,117.34

2,420.80 0.0002172010 24,117.34JEFFREY DAY

Account: 01-210-100-1000-5130 Police- Overtime Compensation Summary: 16,512.74 15,667.23845.51 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 16,512.74

0.00 0.00 16,512.74

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

476.96 0.00 16,035.78

476.96 0.0002032010 16,035.78JONATHAN KLAREN

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

368.55 0.00 15,667.23

368.55 0.0002172010 15,667.23Sean Slavin

Account: 01-210-100-1000-5140 Police- On-Call Compensation Summary: 9,240.00 7,560.001,680.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 9,240.00

0.00 0.00 9,240.00

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

840.00 0.00 8,400.00

120.00 0.0002032010 9,120.00BRIAN CIOFFI

240.00 0.0002032010 8,880.00JONATHAN KLAREN

180.00 0.0002032010 8,700.00JEFFREY DAY

180.00 0.0002032010 8,520.00Sean Slavin

60.00 0.0002032010 8,460.00BRET STEARNS

60.00 0.0002032010 8,400.00James Brown

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

840.00 0.00 7,560.00

240.00 0.0002172010 8,160.00BRIAN CIOFFI

240.00 0.0002172010 7,920.00JONATHAN KLAREN

120.00 0.0002172010 7,800.00JEFFREY DAY

60.00 0.0002172010 7,740.00Matthew Gebo

180.00 0.0002172010 7,560.00Sean Slavin

Account: 01-210-100-1000-5141 Police- Summer/Special Officers Summary: 24,145.90 24,145.900.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 24,145.90

0.00 0.00 24,145.90

Account: 01-210-100-1000-5142 Police- Longevity Summary: 0.31 0.310.00 0.00
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Account: 01-210-100-1000-5142 Police- Longevity Summary: 0.31 0.310.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 0.31

0.00 0.00 0.31

Account: 01-210-100-1000-5143 Police - Special Officers Summary: -14,718.00 -16,457.541,739.54 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 -14,718.00

0.00 0.00 -14,718.00

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

532.44 0.00 -15,250.44

102.85 0.0002032010 -14,820.85Elizabeth Elwell

202.16 0.0002032010 -15,023.01BRET STEARNS

227.43 0.0002032010 -15,250.44James Brown

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

1,207.10 0.00 -16,457.54

732.83 0.0002172010 -15,983.27Matthew Gebo

246.84 0.0002172010 -16,230.11David Murphy

227.43 0.0002172010 -16,457.54BRET STEARNS

Account: 01-210-100-1000-5150 Police- Traffic Officers Summary: 20,758.78 20,758.780.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 20,758.78

0.00 0.00 20,758.78

Account: 01-210-100-1000-5164 Police- Collective Bargaining Incentives Summary: 1,562.73 1,562.730.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 1,562.73

0.00 0.00 1,562.73
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

1,667.00 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 220 - Fire Department
Account: 01-220-100-1000-5108 Fire- Administrative Assistant Summary: 4,500.00 4,500.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 4,500.00

0.00 0.00 4,500.00

Account: 01-220-100-1000-5111 Fire- Forest Warden Summary: 50.00 50.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 50.00

0.00 0.00 50.00

Account: 01-220-100-1000-5125 Fire- Fire Officers Summary: 4,331.00 2,664.001,667.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 4,331.00

0.00 0.00 4,331.00

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

1,667.00 0.00 2,664.00

1,667.00 0.0002172010 2,664.00DAVID O. NORTON

Account: 01-220-100-1000-5126 Fire- Firefighters Summary: 8,400.00 8,400.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 8,400.00

0.00 0.00 8,400.00

Account: 01-220-100-1000-5163 Fire- Fire/Oil Burner Inspections Summary: 4,240.00 4,240.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 4,240.00

0.00 0.00 4,240.00
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

2,238.12 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 241 - Building Inspections
Account: 01-241-100-1000-5127 Building Inspections- Bldg. Inspector Salary Summary: 9,665.44 8,027.321,638.12 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 9,665.44

0.00 0.00 9,665.44

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

819.06 0.00 8,846.38

819.06 0.0002032010 8,846.38LEONARD JASON JR.

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

819.06 0.00 8,027.32

819.06 0.0002172010 8,027.32LEONARD JASON JR.

Account: 01-241-100-1000-5142 Building Inpsections- Longevity Summary: 642.00 642.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 642.00

0.00 0.00 642.00

Account: 01-241-100-1000-5146 Building Inspections- Gas Inspector Salary Summary: 700.00 220.00480.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 700.00

0.00 0.00 700.00

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

480.00 0.00 220.00

480.00 0.0002032010 220.00George Apostolides

Account: 01-241-100-1000-5147 Building Inspections- Plumbing Inspector Sala Summary: 1,840.00 1,720.00120.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 1,840.00

0.00 0.00 1,840.00

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

120.00 0.00 1,720.00

120.00 0.0002032010 1,720.00George Apostolides

Account: 01-241-100-1000-5148 Building Inspections- Electrical Inspector Sala Summary: 1,700.00 1,700.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 1,700.00

0.00 0.00 1,700.00
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

0.00 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 291 - Emergency Management
Account: 01-291-100-1000-5108 Emergency Management - Administrative Ass Summary: 1,000.00 1,000.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 1,000.00

0.00 0.00 1,000.00
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

986.57 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 292 - Dog Officer
Account: 01-292-100-1000-5128 Dog Officer- Salary Summary: 4,933.01 3,946.44986.57 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 4,933.01

0.00 0.00 4,933.01

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

986.57 0.00 3,946.44

986.57 0.0002172010 3,946.44Christopher Murphy

Account: 01-292-100-1000-5178 Dog Officer - Asst Dog Officer / Animal Inspec Summary: 1,000.00 1,000.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 1,000.00

0.00 0.00 1,000.00
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

5,026.98 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 295 - Harbor Department
Account: 01-295-100-1000-5108 Harbor - Administrative Assistant Summary: 2,377.07 1,824.05553.02 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 2,377.07

0.00 0.00 2,377.07

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

404.13 0.00 1,972.94

404.13 0.0002032010 1,972.94Virginia C Jones

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

148.89 0.00 1,824.05

148.89 0.0002172010 1,824.05Virginia C Jones

Account: 01-295-100-1000-5129 Harbor- Harbormaster Salary Summary: 26,397.18 21,923.224,473.96 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 26,397.18

0.00 0.00 26,397.18

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

2,236.98 0.00 24,160.20

2,236.98 0.0002032010 24,160.20DENNIS JASON

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

2,236.98 0.00 21,923.22

2,236.98 0.0002172010 21,923.22DENNIS JASON

Account: 01-295-100-1000-5131 Harbor- Asst. Harbormaster Salary Summary: 4,732.00 4,732.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 4,732.00

0.00 0.00 4,732.00

Account: 01-295-100-1000-5137 Harbor- Asst. Wharfinger Salary Summary: 3,127.78 3,127.780.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 3,127.78

0.00 0.00 3,127.78
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

4,411.86 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 299 - Shellfish Department
Account: 01-299-100-1000-5132 Shellfish- Shellfish Constable Salary Summary: 14,507.00 14,507.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 14,507.00

0.00 0.00 14,507.00

Account: 01-299-100-1000-5133 ASST CONSTABLE Summary: -9,863.35 -10,305.61442.26 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 -9,863.35

0.00 0.00 -9,863.35

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

442.26 0.00 -10,305.61

442.26 0.0002172010 -10,305.61Jeffrey Lynch

Account: 01-299-100-1000-5182 Shellfish - Propagation Officer Summary: 23,421.36 19,451.763,969.60 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 23,421.36

0.00 0.00 23,421.36

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

1,984.80 0.00 21,436.56

1,984.80 0.0002032010 21,436.56Isaiah Scheffer

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

1,984.80 0.00 19,451.76

1,984.80 0.0002172010 19,451.76Isaiah Scheffer
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

4,247.02 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 422 - Highway Maintenance
Account: 01-422-100-1000-5101 Highway- Tree Warden Summary: 50.00 50.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 50.00

0.00 0.00 50.00

Account: 01-422-100-1000-5120 Highway- Temporary Employee Summary: 8,142.53 8,142.530.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 8,142.53

0.00 0.00 8,142.53

Account: 01-422-100-1000-5135 Highway- Superintendent of Streets Summary: 19,492.80 15,245.784,247.02 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 19,492.80

0.00 0.00 19,492.80

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

2,058.67 0.00 17,434.13

2,058.67 0.0002032010 17,434.13KEITH L. EMIN

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

2,188.35 0.00 15,245.78

2,188.35 0.0002172010 15,245.78KEITH L. EMIN

Account: 01-422-100-1000-5142 Highway - Longevity Summary: 508.00 508.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 508.00

0.00 0.00 508.00
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

466.54 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 491 - Cemetery Commission
Account: 01-491-100-1000-5136 Cemetery- Cemetery Superintendent Salary Summary: 2,833.22 2,366.68466.54 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 2,833.22

0.00 0.00 2,833.22

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

466.54 0.00 2,366.68

466.54 0.0002172010 2,366.68Corajane Adams
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Debit Credit EndingTran. Name Comment Beginning

Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

2,388.09 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 510 - Board of Health
Account: 01-510-100-1000-5101 Board of Health- Elected Officials Summary: 750.00 750.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 750.00

0.00 0.00 750.00

Account: 01-510-100-1000-5138 Board of Health- Adm. Asst./Health Inspector Summary: 14,124.35 11,736.262,388.09 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 14,124.35

0.00 0.00 14,124.35

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

1,243.57 0.00 12,880.78

1,243.57 0.0002032010 12,880.78Marina Lent

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

1,144.52 0.00 11,736.26

1,144.52 0.0002172010 11,736.26Marina Lent

Account: 01-510-100-1000-5181 Board of Health - Septic System Inspect. Summary: -220.00 -220.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 -220.00

0.00 0.00 -220.00
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Ledger History - Detail - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

11,763.84 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 610 - Library Department
Account: 01-610-100-1000-5142 Library- Longevity Summary: 883.00 883.000.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 883.00

0.00 0.00 883.00

Account: 01-610-100-1000-5151 Library- Library Director Salary Summary: 26,886.02 22,329.104,556.92 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 26,886.02

0.00 0.00 26,886.02

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

2,278.46 0.00 24,607.56

2,278.46 0.0002032010 24,607.56Ebba Hierta

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

2,278.46 0.00 22,329.10

2,278.46 0.0002172010 22,329.10Ebba Hierta

Account: 01-610-100-1000-5152 Library- Asst. Library Director Summary: 19,864.80 16,591.203,273.60 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 19,864.80

0.00 0.00 19,864.80

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

1,636.80 0.00 18,228.00

1,636.80 0.0002032010 18,228.00KRISTIN MALONEY

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

1,636.80 0.00 16,591.20

1,636.80 0.0002172010 16,591.20KRISTIN MALONEY

Account: 01-610-100-1000-5153 Library- Library Associate Summary: 11,763.32 8,550.583,212.74 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 11,763.32

0.00 0.00 11,763.32

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

1,672.04 0.00 10,091.28

1,540.70 0.0002032010 10,222.62Irene Tewksbury

131.34 0.0002032010 10,091.28Ellen Bunch

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

1,540.70 0.00 8,550.58

1,540.70 0.0002172010 8,550.58Irene Tewksbury

Account: 01-610-100-1000-5154 Library- Library Assistants Summary: 17,537.94 16,817.36720.58 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 17,537.94
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Payee

Account: 01-610-100-1000-5154 Library- Library Assistants Summary: 17,537.94 16,817.36720.58 0.00

0.00 0.00 17,537.94

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

339.43 0.00 17,198.51

103.48 0.0002032010 17,434.46Susan Johnson

235.95 0.0002032010 17,198.51Judith Mueller

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

381.15 0.00 16,817.36

381.15 0.0002172010 16,817.36Judith Mueller
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Payee

984.71 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 630 - Parks and Recreation
Account: 01-630-100-1000-5155 Parks- Beach Superintendents Summary: 18,083.02 17,098.31984.71 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 18,083.02

0.00 0.00 18,083.02

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

618.41 0.00 17,464.61

618.41 0.0002032010 17,464.61KAYLA MASTROMONACO

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

366.30 0.00 17,098.31

226.94 0.0002172010 17,237.67MARTINA MASTROMONAC

139.36 0.0002172010 17,098.31KAYLA MASTROMONACO

Account: 01-630-100-1000-5156 Parks- Lifeguards Summary: 17,532.12 17,532.120.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 17,532.12

0.00 0.00 17,532.12

Account: 01-630-100-1000-5157 Parks- Sticker Clerks Summary: 5,074.02 5,074.020.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 5,074.02

0.00 0.00 5,074.02

Account: 01-630-100-1000-5158 Parks- Beach Gate Guards Summary: 6,097.17 6,097.170.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 6,097.17

0.00 0.00 6,097.17

Account: 01-630-100-1000-5159 Parks- Parking Attendents Summary: 1,882.78 1,882.780.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 1,882.78

0.00 0.00 1,882.78

Account: 01-630-100-1000-5183 Asst. Beach Superintendent Summary: -2,728.68 -2,728.680.00 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 -2,728.68

0.00 0.00 -2,728.68
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85.08 0.00Segment 2 - Dept Loc 691 - Historical Commission
Account: 01-691-100-1000-5108 Historical Commission - Admin Assistant Summary: 686.37 601.2985.08 0.00

Tran. Type:

Warrant: Block/Batch: Posted:

By:

0.00 0.00 686.37

0.00 0.00 686.37

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-056 Block/Batch: 2010/056 Posted: 02/03/2010

By: eday

42.54 0.00 643.83

42.54 0.0002032010 643.83Todd Christy

Tran. Type: Payable

Warrant: 2010-060 Block/Batch: 2010/060 Posted: 02/17/2010

By: eday

42.54 0.00 601.29

42.54 0.0002172010 601.29Todd Christy
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99,979.91 1,000.0076 Account(s) totaling: 639,240.51738,220.42
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